Lehmann Eye Center Giveaway Official Contest Rules, Terms and Conditions

Who Can Enter

- 1. To be eligible to participate in this contest, entrants must be U.S. residents and able to attend and participate in the Cram the Coliseum SFA Basketball Game Halftime contest on February 8, 2020.
- 2. Employees of Lehmann Eye Center, and Facebook, Inc., Facebook.com, their affiliated companies, and advertising and promotion agencies and the immediate family members of each are ineligible. The term "immediate family" includes spouses, grandparents, parents, siblings, children and grandchildren. Contestant may not be a current or former professional or college basketball player.
- 3. Participants must be between the ages of 18-50.

How to Enter

1. Entry online and in person:

- a) No purchase is necessary to enter.
- b) To enter, participant must link through the Facebook post to the online form or sign up in person on February 8, 2020 prior to the start of the SFA Lumberjack Basketball Game in the William R. Johnson Coliseum.
- c) The contest starts on January 24, 2020 and all online entries must be received by February 7, 2020 by 4 p.m. CST. Entries at the game must be received by 4 p.m. February 8, 2020. Lehmann Eye Center is not responsible for lost, late, or misdirected entries, printing errors, server unavailability, computer, or any other electronic malfunction.
- d) On February 8, 2020 one (1) contestant will be selected by random drawing from among valid entries. Remaining valid entries will not carry over to the next drawing.

The Prize(s)

- 1. One (1) contestant will be selected. That contestant will receive the opportunity to participate in an SFA Halftime Challenge for the opportunity to win a free Lasik procedure. Valued up to \$4,400. One (1) will be given away in total. Not redeemable for cash and/or credit. The prize IS transferable. This means if the winner is not a surgical candidate or was entering to win it for another person it may be used on someone other than themselves. Before a surgery can take place all the doctors' requirements must be met including a surgical evaluation to determine eligibility. This would be done by the staff at Lehmann Eye Center.
- 2. The selected contest will be notified by phone during the first quarter of the men's basketball game. The entrant is responsible for monitoring his/her phone for prize notification and receipt or other communications related to this contest. If a potential drawing winner cannot be reached by Administrator (or Sponsor) within 10 minutes using the contact information provided at the time of entry, the prize will be forfeited, and an alternate winner will be selected.
- 3. There will be no substitutions or cash alternatives for any prize except at the sole discretion of Lehmann Eye Center. Lehmann Eye Center has the right to substitute a prize of similar value.

- 4. Lehmann Eye Center is not responsible for any liability arising directly or indirectly from the award or use of the prize.
- 5. In claiming your prize, you acknowledge that Lehmann Eye Center has the right to publicize your name, character, likeness, photograph, voice and the fact that you are the winner for promotional purposes without financial remuneration.

OTHER TERMS:

The surgery must be booked and completed no later than August 1, 2020.

- All follow up appointments' must be kept after surgery.
- The surgical candidate will be expected to sign consent forms.
- No claims or guarantee of a 20/20 vision outcome after surgery.

Odds of Winning/Miscellaneous

- 1. Odds of winning depend on the number of valid entries received.
- 2. This contest is subject to all applicable laws and regulations and is void where prohibited. Lehmann Eye Center and FACEBOOK accept no responsibility or liability in connection with any injuries, losses or damages of any kind caused by or resulting from the acceptance, possession or use of any prize awarded hereunder.
- 3. Lehmann Eye Center cannot be held liable for any lost or stolen entries, prizes, or contest information. Lehmann Eye Center is not responsible for any computer or electronic malfunction, server unavailability, technological glitch, or human error relating to this contest and/or the use of short-code.
- 4. Lehmann Eye Center reserves the right to make rules and contest changes and change the aforementioned contest dates. Additional terms and conditions may apply. Incidental expenses and all other costs and expenses which are not specifically listed as part of a prize in these Official Rules and which may be associated with the award, acceptance, receipt and use of all or any portion of the awarded prize are solely the responsibility of the respective prize winner.
- 5. By entering this contest, each entrant waives any and all claims of liability against Lehmann Eye Center, Facebook.com, and their respective parents, affiliates, officers, physicians, directors, employees and agents, for any and all claims, loss, damage or injury which may occur as a result of entrant's participation in this contest.
- 6. Facebook, Inc., and www.facebook.com (collectively, "Facebook") are not affiliated with Lehmann Eye Center nor this contest. This contest is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by or associated with Facebook.